combined financial statements may not be indicative of the results of operations
that would have been achieved if the IMS acquisition had occurred on the dates
indicated or which we may achieve in the future. The unaudited pro forma
combined financial statements and notes thereto should be read in conjunction
with "Selected Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our annual
consolidated financial statements and the financial statements of IMS appearing
in our Annual Report on Form 10-K or Current Report on Form 8-K, incorporated by
reference herein.

   S-15
   17

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   --------------------------------
   ACS   IMS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS

Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  242,458   $ 11,956   $(240,954)(a)(d)   $   13,460
  Accounts receivable, net.....   472,042   107,280   --   579,322
  Inventory.....   8,591   8,139   --   16,730
  Prepaid expenses and other current
   assets.....   77,572   3,992   --   81,564
  Deferred taxes.....   8,952   --   --   8,952
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   809,615   131,367   (240,954)   700,028
Property and equipment and software, net...   237,563   98,393   (18,393)(c)   317,563
Goodwill, net.....   697,760   17,899   612,428(c)   1,328,087
Other intangibles, net.....   97,160   843   96,000(c)   194,003
Long-term investments and other assets.....   49,589   41,722   (39,150)(c)(d)   52,161
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,891,687   $290,224   $ 409,931   $2,591,842
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable.....  $   40,265   $ 40,008   $   --   $   80,273
  Accrued compensation and benefits.....   82,043   20,701   --   102,744
  Other accrued liabilities.....   126,875   7,470   19,500(b)(c)(e)   153,845

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 424B5

18

  Income taxes payable.....   7,742   --   --   7,742
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   3,362   26   --   3,388
  Current portion of unearned revenue.....   20,765   16,450   --   37,215
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   281,052   84,655   19,500   385,207
Convertible notes.....   546,927   --   --   546,927
Long-term debt.....   102,386   --   596,000(a)   698,386
Due to Parent.....   --   226,456   (226,456)(d)   --
Deferred taxes.....   55,601   --   --   55,601
Other long-term liabilities.....   20,206   --   --   20,206
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   1,006,172   311,111   389,044   1,706,327
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
  Common Stock.....   506   --   --   506
  Additional paid-in capital.....   350,767   (20,887)   20,887(f)   350,767
  Retained earnings.....   534,374   --   --   534,374
  Accumulated other comprehensive income,
   net.....   (132)   --   --   (132)
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   885,515   (20,887)   20,887   885,515
   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $1,891,687   $290,224   $ 409,931   $2,591,842
   ==========   ========   =========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
   combined financial statements.

   S-16
   18

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   -------------------------
   ACS   IMS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------   -----------   ----------

Revenues.....  $2,063,559   $620,832   $   --   $2,684,391
Operating expenses:
  Wages and benefits.....   904,684   224,642   --   1,129,326
  Services and supplies.....   598,797   253,114(k)   --   851,911
  Rent, lease and maintenance.....   223,679   43,634   --   267,313
  Depreciation and amortization.....   93,617   39,361   (20,544)(g)   112,434
  Other operating expenses.....   19,056   3,559   --   22,615
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   1,839,833   564,310   (20,544)   2,383,599
Operating income.....   223,726   56,522   20,544   300,792
Interest expense.....   23,742   135   29,800(h)   53,677
Other non-operating income.....   (21,076)   (560)   9,160(i)   (12,476)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
  Pretax profit.....   221,060   56,947   (18,416)   259,591
Income tax expense.....   86,768   2,624   11,849(j)   101,241
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
  Net income.....  $  134,292   $ 54,323   $(30,265)   $  158,350

Edgar Filing: AFFILIATED COMPUTER SERVICES INC - Form 424B5

19

   ==========   ========   ========   ==========
Earnings per common share:
  Basic.....  $   2.69   $   3.17
   ==========   ==========
  Diluted.....  $   2.46   $   2.87
   ==========   ==========